DEGREES AWARDED

Degrees Awarded by Level and School

2018-2019 Academic Year

School/College Undergrad Graduate Total
College of Arts, Humanities, and Social Sciences 243 32 275
School of Communication 151 6 157
School of Business & Economics 440 127 567
College of Educational Studies 60 164 224
College of Film & Media Arts 338 100 438
College of Health and Behavioral Sciences 202 195 397
School of Law 0 188 188
College of Performing Arts 98 0 98
School of Pharmacy 0 89 89
College of Science and Technology 139 52 191
Total 1621 953 2574

Source: Chapman’s Institutional Research Office (CIRO)
Note: In cases in which a student completed majors in multiple schools, the degree is counted in both. The sum of colleges may be
greater than the unique count of degrees.
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DEGREES AWARDED

Undergraduate Degrees Awarded by Major

2018-2019 Academic Year
53

Accounting
Anthropology

Art

Art History

Biochem. & Mol. Biol.
Biological Sciences
Broadcst Journ. & Documentary
Business Administration
Cert. in Applied Stat. Analysis
Chemistry

Cognitive Neuroscience
Communication Studies
Composition

Computer Info Systems
Computer Science
Creative Producing
Creative Writing
Criminal Justice

Dance

Dance Performance
Data Analytics

Digital Arts

Economics

English

Env. Science & Policy
Film Production

Film Studies

French

German

Graphic Design

1
10
3
12
43
3
376

2018-2019 Academic Year
1

Hlth Sci: Pediatric Healthcare
Health Sciences

History

Integrated Educ. Studies
Interactive Media Des./Prod.
Kinesiology

Mathematics

Music

Music Education

Music Performance

News and Documentary
Peace Studies

Philosophy

Physics
Physics/Computational Sci.
Political Science

Psychology

Public Relations/Advertising
Religious Studies

Screen Acting

Screenwriting

Sociology

Software Engineering
Spanish

Sports Media

Strategic & Corporate Comm.
Television Writing & Production
Theatre

Theatre Performance

74
9
60
1
27
13
5
5
21
23
13
17
1
1
76
99
68
5
14
54
31
8
10
1
82
41
12
10

Source: Chapman’s Institutional Research Office
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DEGREES AWARDED

Graduate Degrees Awarded by Major

2018-2019 Academic Year
Degree Program Graduates

Accounting 13
Athletic Training 19
Behavioral/Comp. Economics 1

Business Administration (MBA) 92
Comm. Sciences & Disorders 42
Computational/Data Science (MS) 23
Computational/Data Science (Ph.D.) 5

Counseling (School) 9

Creative Writing 16
Curriculum & Instruction 13
Doctor of Pharmacy (PharmD) 70
Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) 89
Documentary Filmmaking 6

Education (Ph.D.) 11
Educational Psychology 17
English 8

Executive MBA 21
Film & Television Producing 15
Film Production 48
Film Studies 6

Food Science 24
Health and Strategic Communication 6

Leadership Development 24
Marriage and Family Therapy 21
Pharmaceutical Sciences (MS) 17
Pharmaceutical Science (PhD) 2

Physician Assistant Studies 24
Production Design 5

School Psychology 19
Screenwriting 20
Special Education 16
Teaching 55
War and Society 8

Juris Doctor 171
LL.M. in General Law 17

Source: Chapman’s Institutional Research Office (CIRO)
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