Degrees Awarded by Level and School

2018-2019 Academic Year				
School/College	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	
College of Arts, Humanities, and Social Sciences	243	32	275	
School of Communication	151	6	157	
School of Business & Economics	440	127	567	
College of Educational Studies	60	164	224	
College of Film & Media Arts	338	100	438	
College of Health and Behavioral Sciences	202	195	397	
School of Law	0	188	188	
College of Performing Arts	98	0	98	
School of Pharmacy	0	89	89	
College of Science and Technology	139	52	191	
Total	1621	953	2574	

Source: Chapman's Institutional Research Office (CIRO)

Note: In cases in which a student completed majors in multiple schools, the degree is counted in both. The sum of colleges may be greater than the unique count of degrees.

DEGREES AWARDED

Undergraduate Degrees Awarded by Major

2018-2019 Academic Year				
Major	Count			
Accounting	53			
Anthropology	1			
Art	10			
Art History	3			
Biochem. & Mol. Biol.	12			
Biological Sciences	43			
Broadcst Journ. & Documentary	3			
Business Administration	376			
Cert. in Applied Stat. Analysis	16			
Chemistry	6			
Cognitive Neuroscience	1			
Communication Studies	69			
Composition	1			
Computer Info Systems	10			
Computer Science	31			
Creative Producing	35			
Creative Writing	27			
Criminal Justice	1			
Dance	16			
Dance Performance	16			
Data Analytics	3			
Digital Arts	25			
Economics	37			
English	29			
Env. Science & Policy	13			
Film Production	73			
Film Studies	17			
French	6			
German	1			
Graphic Design	17			

2018-2019 Academic Year			
Major	Count		
Hlth Sci: Pediatric Healthcare	1		
Health Sciences	74		
History	9		
Integrated Educ. Studies	60		
Interactive Media Des./Prod.	1		
Kinesiology	27		
Mathematics	13		
Music	5		
Music Education	5		
Music Performance	21		
News and Documentary	23		
Peace Studies	13		
Philosophy	17		
Physics	1		
Physics/Computational Sci.	1		
Political Science	76		
Psychology	99		
Public Relations/Advertising	68		
Religious Studies	5		
Screen Acting	14		
Screenwriting	54		
Sociology	31		
Software Engineering	8		
Spanish	10		
Sports Media	1		
Strategic & Corporate Comm.	82		
Television Writing & Production	41		
Theatre	12		
Theatre Performance	10		

Source: Chapman's Institutional Research Office

Graduate Degrees Awarded by Major

2018-2019 Academic Year			
Degree Program	Graduates		
Accounting	13		
Athletic Training	19		
Behavioral/Comp. Economics	1		
Business Administration (MBA)	92		
Comm. Sciences & Disorders	42		
Computational/Data Science (MS)	23		
Computational/Data Science (Ph.D.)	5		
Counseling (School)	9		
Creative Writing	16		
Curriculum & Instruction	13		
Doctor of Pharmacy (PharmD)	70		
Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT)	89		
Documentary Filmmaking	6		
Education (Ph.D.)	11		
Educational Psychology	17		
English	8		
Executive MBA	21		
Film & Television Producing	15		
Film Production	48		
Film Studies	6		
Food Science	24		
Health and Strategic Communication	6		
Leadership Development	24		
Marriage and Family Therapy	21		
Pharmaceutical Sciences (MS)	17		
Pharmaceutical Science (PhD)	2		
Physician Assistant Studies	24		
Production Design	5		
School Psychology	19		
Screenwriting	20		
Special Education	16		
Teaching	55		
War and Society	8		
Juris Doctor	171		
LL.M. in General Law	17		

Source: Chapman's Institutional Research Office (CIRO)